Order code: ELUM125
Tour Batten IP
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Tour Batten IP User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions (H x W x D) 143 x 1000 x 135mm
Weight 6.26kg
Order code ELUM125
IP65
0m 1m 2m 3m 4m 5m
38° - Lux 13280 3320 1476
38°
830 531
www.prolight.co.uk Tour Batten IP User Manual 5
Technical specifications
01 - Mounting brackets
02 - Omega clamp receivers
03 - Safety eye
04 - Pressure relief valve
05 - powerCON TRUE1 input
06 - IP rated 5-Pin XLR input
07 - LCD display
08 - Function buttons
09 - Bracket tightening knobs
10 - powerCON TRUE1 output
11 - IP rated 5-Pin XLR output
In the box: 1 x fixture,
2 x omega clamps,
& 1 x power cable
02
09 09
0203 04 05
10
08
11
0306 0701 01
1000mm 135mm
80mm
14
3
m
m
www.prolight.co.uk Tour Batten IP User Manual 6
Installation
Installation:
1. Fasten each clamp to the omega clamps with a bolt and lock nut through the hole in the
omega clamp.
2. Align and insert the omega clamp quick-lock fasteners with the respective holes on the bottom
of the units feet.
3. Tighten both locking fasteners clockwise on each omega clamp ensuring they’re fully secure.
4. Mount the fixture onto your truss system via the clamps and tighten to ensure secure.
5. Pull the safety cable through the safety cable holes located on the rear of the fixture
and around the truss.
1
2
5
3
4
www.prolight.co.uk Tour Batten IP User Manual 7
Operating instructions
Main Menu Sub Menu Options/Values Description
DMX
Channel
01/8Bit 1 channel mode - 8 bit
DMX Channel Setting
02/16Bit 2 channel mode - 16 bit
02/8Bit 2 channel mode - 8 bit